exposure in foreign assets and liabilities is kept to an acceptable level by
monitoring currency positions.  The corporation further manages this risk by
holding net foreign currency assets.

Concentration of currency risk

The corporation is exposed to foreign currency risk in respect of US dollar as
follows:

 2016 2015
 $’000   $’000

 Cash and cash equivalents 5,475 8,298
 Trade payables (27,895) ( 22,097)

   (22,420) (13,799)

Jamaica Business Development Corporation ANNUAL REPORT 2015 - 2016

ANNUAL REPORT 2015 - 2016

Page 25
 JAMAICA BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION

 NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

 31 MARCH 2016

5. FINANCIAL RISK MANAGEMENT (CONT’D):

(d)   Financial risk factors (cont’d) -

(i)  Market risk (cont’d)

Currency risk (cont’d)

Foreign currency sensitivity

The following table indicates the sensitivity of profit before taxation to
changes in foreign exchange rates.  The change in currency rate below
represents management’s assessment of the possible change in foreign
exchange rates.  The sensitivity analysis represents outstanding foreign
currency denominated investments, trade receivables, trade payables and cash
and cash equivalents, and adjusts their translation at the year-end for 6% (2015
– 10%) depreciation and a 1% (2015 – 1%) appreciation of the Jamaican dollar
against the US dollar.

   Effect on  Effect on
   Profit   Profit
   Change in before % Change in before
  currency Tax Currency  Tax
 Rate 31 March  Rate 31 March
  2016 2016  2015  2015
  $’000   $’000
   Currency:

 USD -6 (  1,345)  -10 (1,379)
 USD  +1   224   +1   138

Price risk

Price risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will fluctuate as a
result of changes in market prices, whether those changes are caused by
factors specific to the individual instrument or its issuer of factors affecting all
instruments traded in the market.  The corporation is exposed to money
market fund securities price risk arising from its holding of available-for-sale
investments.

Cash flow and fair value interest rate risk

Interest rate risk is the risk that the value of a financial instrument will
fluctuate due to changes in market interest rates.